504007998 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054655

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASS	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/15/2016	03/15/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
WRE-HOL, LLC				09/15/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PETER	PETER HOLLAND			
Street Address:	601 UI	601 UNION STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 2723			
City:	SEATT	SEATTLE			
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98101				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type)	Number			
Property Type Patent Number:)	Number 7426730			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	7426730 (206)381-3301			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it was 2063813300	ill be sent		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it with 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE	ill be sent		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it with 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4800	i ll be sent m		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it with 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE	i ll be sent m		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7426730 (206)381-3301 b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981	i ll be sent m		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	7426730 (206)381-3301 b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981	i ll be sent m		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it with 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981 MMAT-5-1000	i ll be sent m		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it will 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981 MMAT-5-1000 DAVID A LOWE	i ll be sent m		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	7426730 (206)381-3301 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it will 2063813300 Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com DAVID A LOWE 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981 MMAT-5-1000 DAVID A LOWE /David A Lowe/ 09/15/2016	i ll be sent m		

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Wre-Hol, LLC ("Assignor"), a Washington limited liability company, owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,426,730, issued September 16, 2008 ("Intellectual Property").

Peter Holland ("Assignee"), an individual located at 601 Union Street, Suite 2723, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and all provisional or nonprovisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the patent applications or patents; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of existing patents or patents resulting from the applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; all rights to license, transfer or otherwise alienate all or portions thereof; all of the foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Effective as of March 15, 2016.

Wre-Hol, LLC

 DocuSigned by: Michael Mathews

9/15/2016

Michael Mathews Member/Manager

LOWE GRAHAM JONES K 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 PATEME, Washington 98104 205.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301 REEL: 039760 FRAME: 0940

MMAT-5-1000ASGN

RECORDED: 09/15/2016